



# Network Notification

**Notice Date:** April 15, 2026  
**To:** TRICARE Prime Demo Providers  
**From:** CareSource Military & Veterans  
**Subject:** Referral Waiver Extended Through June 30, 2026

---

## Summary

TRICARE Prime® Demo by CareSource Military & Veterans™ (CSMV) has extended the referral waiver period. It is now in effect through **June 30, 2026**. Please review the guidance below when scheduling TRICARE Prime Demo beneficiaries.

- **In-network specialists:** No referral required.
- **Out-of-network (OON) specialists:** Beneficiaries may choose OON care; encourage coordination through their assigned in-network Primary Care Manager (PCM). **After June 30, 2026**, a PCM referral is required to avoid point-of-service costs.

## Impact

**Action for providers:** Verify eligibility and network participation prior to the visit when possible, using the [CSMV Provider Portal](#). If OON, confirm whether a PCM referral/authorization will be on file (as applicable) for dates of service after **June 30, 2026**, or contact Provider Services at **1-833-230-2170** for assistance.

## Questions?

Contact Provider Services at **1-833-230-2170**. We are available Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Eastern Time (ET).

CSMV-TRICARE-P-5404832